

HB0783/643525/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 783

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**and Rosenberg**” and substitute “**Rosenberg, Alston, Bhandari, Guzzone, Hill, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Lopez, Martinez, Taveras, White Holland, Woods, Woorman, and Ross**”; in line 2, after “**Occupations –**” insert “**Implicit Bias and**”; in line 7, after “Program;” insert “**altering the implicit bias training programs that the Program may approve; authorizing certain health occupations boards to adopt regulations that allow applicants seeking license renewal to receive continuing education credits for completing an implicit bias and structural racism training program;**”; and in the same line, after “to” insert “**implicit bias and**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “A” in line 20 down through “RACE” in line 23 and substitute “**THE TOTALITY OF WAYS IN WHICH SOCIETIES FOSTER RACIAL DISCRIMINATION BY MUTUALLY REINFORCING SYSTEMS OF HOUSING, EDUCATION, EMPLOYMENT, EARNINGS, BENEFITS, CREDIT, MEDIA, HEALTH CARE, AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 22, after “Education” insert “**OR THE ACCREDITATION COUNCIL FOR PHARMACY EDUCATION**”; in line 27, strike “(B)” and substitute “(C)”; and in line 32, after “(b)” insert “**EACH HEALTH OCCUPATIONS BOARD MAY ADOPT REGULATIONS THAT ALLOW AN APPLICANT SEEKING LICENSE RENEWAL TO RECEIVE CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDITS FOR COMPLETING AN IMPLICIT BIAS AND STRUCTURAL RACISM TRAINING PROGRAM.**”

HB0783/643525/01 Health and Government Operations Committee
Amendments to HB 783
Page 2 of 2

(C).

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, after line 7, insert:

“SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that the structural racism training required under this Act be developed and offered using funding from the grant provided to the Maryland Nurses Association from the American Nurses Association to advance antiracism efforts.”;

and in line 8, strike “3.” and substitute “4.”.